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1. 

2 

3. 

4 

5355 

Choose the correct option in the 
context of Indian Economy -

(A) Indian Economy is mixed 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Which of the Following is 

(D) 

related to the primary Sector of 
the Indian Economy ? 

(B) 

Economy 

(C) 

Indian Economy is 

(D) 

developing Economy 
Indian Economy IS a 

(C) Financial Institution 

Federal Economy 

(A) 

All of the Above 

(B) 

What is the place of India in the 
world on the basis of Area? 

(C) 

(A) 4h 

(D) 

Water Supply 
Fisheries 

Public Administration 

What Percentage of the total 

Population of the world resides 
in India ? 

6uh 

16.76% 

17.76% 

18.76% 

19.76% 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

ECO 308 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

16.76% 

17.76% 

18.76% 

19.76% 

Page - 3 



5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

Which of following nation does 
not touch the border of India? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

5355 

(A) 

Which of the following Nation 

(B) 

does not share territorial water 

(C) 

with India ? 

(D) 

(A) 

Bhutan 

(B) 

Myanmar 

(C) 

Sri Lanka 

(D) 

Bangladesh 

What was the total National 

Income of India in the year 

1948-49? 

(A) 

Maldives 

Sri Lanka 

(C) 

Myanmar 

(D) 

Bhutan 

5710 Crores 

6710 Crores 

Which of the following is not 

7710 Crores 

related to characteristic of a 

8710 Crores 

developing economy ? 

(B) Optimum Papulation 

Lack of Capital 

Unemploynent 

Technological Backwardness 

5 

6. 

7. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) I}I 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ECO 308 

5710 6Is 

6710 hrIG 

7710 E 

8710 NIS 
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9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

5355 

When was five year plans started 

in India? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Which Sector has the least 

(B) 

Contribution in Indian National 

(C) 

Income? 

(D) 

(A) Primary Sector 

(A) 

(B) 

Year - 1948 

(C) 

Year - 1949 

(D) 

Year - 1950 

Year - 1951 

Which of the following state has 

the Highest Poverty Ratio ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Secondary Sector 

Tertiary Sector 

Neither of the above 

Chhattisgarh 

Which of the following state has 

Jharkhand 

the highest literacy rate ? 

Orissa 

Bihar 

Mizoram 

Kerala 

Tripura 
Tamil Nadu 

9. 

10. 

11. 

(A) H7-1948 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

e ? 

ECO 308 

H-1949 

H-1950 

H4-1951 

(D) afrG 
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13. According to the NITI Aayog's 

14. 

15. 

report dated January 15-2024, how 

many People have come out of 

multidimensional poverty in India 
between-2013-14 to 2022-23? 

5355 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Which of the following state is 

(C) 

the largest Producer of Rice ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

24.82 Crore 

(C) 

25.82 Crore 

(D) 

26.82 Crore 

27.82 Crore 

Which of the following is known 

as 'Permanent Settlement'? 

Punjab 

(C) 

Madhya Pradesh 

(D) 

Uttar Pradesh 

West Bangal 

ljaredare System 

Zamindari System 

16. Who started the ljarcdari 

Ryotwari System 
Mahalwari System 

System' in India ? 

(A) Thomas Monroe 

(B) Thomas Rawinson 

Lord Corn Wallis 

Warren Hastings 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

Af ArT rré 15 GTa 2024 

(A) 24.82 hG 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

4TR qd 2013-14 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

ECO 308 

(C) 

(D) 

25.82 HIG 

26.82 G 

27.82 Ts 

2022-23 
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17. Who started the Zamindari 

18. 

19. 

20. 

5355 

System' in India ? 

(A) Thomas Monroe 

(B) Thomas Rawenson 

(C) 

(D) 

Who gave the slogan- Jai Jawan 

(A) 

Jai Kisan' ? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Lord Cornwallis 

Warren Hastings 

Who is known as the Father of 

Green Revolution in the world ? 

(A) 

Jawahar Lal Nehru 

(B) 

Lal Bahadur Shastri 

(C) 

Chaudhary Charan Singh 

(D) 

Smt. Indira Gandhi 

(D) Raj Krishna 

VKRV Rao 

Which kinds of seeds Were 

introduced for the cultivation of 

Rice and wheat by the Green 

Norman Borloug 

Revolution in India ? 

M.S. Swami Nathan 

Quinoa Seeds 
HYV Seeds 

GM Seeds 

Dunkel Seeds 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

f eft ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fo GIGI ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

ECO 308 

(D) 
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21. 

22. 

23. 

When did the Green revolution' 

5355 

start in India ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Year- 1980 

(A) 

Benefits of Green Revolution 

(B) 

limited in India was limited to: 

(C) 

(A) 

Year - 1955 

(B) 

Year - 1968 

(D) Mustard and Moong 

(C) 

Year - 1975 

When was the National E 

(D) 

Govermance scheme started in 

India's agriculture ? 

Gram and Corn 

(A) 

Wheat and Rice 

(B) 

Barley and Sorghum 

(C) 

(D) 

24. When has the Concept of 

Year - 2014-15 

started? 

Year - 2017-18 

Sustainable 

Year -2012-13 

Year - 2010-11 

Agriculture been 

Year - 1959 

Year - 1965 

Year - 1977 

Year - 1979 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ECO 308 

q 1955 

qs 1968 

qs 1975 

at 1980 

qs- 2014-15 

qt- 2017-18 

q- 2012-13 

q¢- 2010-11 

qs- 1959 

qs-1965 
q- 1977 

qg- 1979 
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25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

5355 

Who started the Bhoodan 

Movement in India ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Which of the following is not a 

(B) 

Part of Technological change in 

(C) 

Agriculture ? 

(D) 

(A) 

Jawahar Lal Nehru 

(B) 

Mahatma Gandhi 

(C) 

Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel 

(D) 

Vinoba Bhave 

Which of the following is used in 
sustainable 

development ? 

(A) 

Improved Seeds 

(B) 

Consolidation of Land 

(C) 

Agricultural Mechanization 

Chemical Fertilizer 

Chemical Fertilizer 

Organic Fertilizer 

Pesticides 

In which of the following year 

was the Act. For the Abolition of 

Zamindari System passed in 
Utar Pradesh ? 

All of the Above 

agricultural 

1948 

1951 

1953 

(D) 1955 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

1948 

(C) 1953 

ECO 308 

1951 

1955 
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29. 

30. 

31. 

5355 

How many Industrial Policies 

have been announced so for in 

India After Independence ? 
(A) 6 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

India ? 

Who was the first Commerce and 

Industry Minister of the Govt. of 

(A) 

(B) 

10 

12 

(C) Shyama Prasad Mukherjee 

Jawahar Lal Nehru 

(D) Sucheta Kripalani 

Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel 

Which of the following was 
reserved for the semi 

(B) 

Government Sector in the first 

(C) 

Industrial Policy ? 

(D) 

(A) Arms manufacturing and 
war material 

Production and Control of 

Nuclear Power 

Ownership 

Management 

transport 

and 

of rail 

Aircraft Manufacturing 

29. 

30. 

31. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

4 ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

ECO 308 

6 

8 

10 

12 
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32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

5355 

The Manufacturing of telephone 
and wireless devices was 

reserved for which of the 

following Sector in the First 

Industrial Policy ? 
(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Who was the Prime Minister of 

India at the time of implementing 

India ? 

the 6th Industrial Policy ? 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Fully Government Sector 
Semi Government Scctor 

Government 

(A) 

(D) Dr. Manmohan Singh 
In Which year was the 

"Monopoly and Restrictive trade 
practices Act". Implemented in 

(B) 

and Controlled areas 

(C) 

Completely Private Sector 

(D) 

Shri H.D Devogowda 
Shri Chandrashekhar 

Shri P.B. Narasimha Rao 

regulated 

Year - 1950 

Year - 1960 

Which option is CorTect 

regarding LPG Based Industrial 

Policy ? 

Year -1970 

Year - 1980 

Year - 1961 

Year - 1971 

Year -1981 

Year - 1991 

32. 

33. 

35. 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

yoo io o unft 3tenfrs if 

(D) 

q -1950 

ECO 308 

qt-1960 
at -1970 

q -1980 

a - 1961 

q - 1971 

qt - 1981 

qs - 1991 
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36. Which of the following 
Statement is not correct about the 
New Economic Policy ? 
(A) 

5355 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

37. Capital of Public Industry is 

(D) 

New Economic Policy 
helped in starting 

Privatization in the country 

transferred to Private ownership 

is known as : 

in staring liberalization in 
the country 

(A) 

New Economic Policy 
helped start urbanization 
in the Country 

(B) 

New Economic Policy 
helped 

Globalization 1n the 

(C) 

Country 

(D) 

38. In Which year was the Small 

Liberalization 

Privatization 

Industries Development Bank of 
India established? 

in starting 

Globalization 

All of the above 

1975 

1980 

1985 

1990 

36. 

37. 

38. 

ECO 308 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

1975 

1980 

1985 

(D) 1990 

Page - 12 

New Economic Policy hclp 



39 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

5355 

At What date Pradhan 

Mudra Yojana was started ? 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

When was Five year Plan started 
in India ? 

8 April - 2014 

8 April -2015 

(D) 1951 

8 April -2016 

(A) 

8 April -2017 

When was the 12h Five year Plan 
Over ? 

(A) 31 March 2015 

(B) 

(B) 31 March 2016 

(C) 

(C) 31 March 2017 

(D) 

1948 

(D) 31 March 2018 

1949 

far? 

1950 

When did NITI Aayog comne into 
existence ? 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

1 January 2015 

1 January 2016 

How many five year Plans in 

India have been Implemented so 

1 January 2017 

(A) 10 

1 January 2018 

Mantri 

11 

12 

13 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

e? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ECO 308 

8 319-2014 

8 39| -2015 

8 3192016 

8 H9d -2017 

1948 

1949 

1950 

1951 

31 HI 2015 

31 H 2016 

31 HI 2017 

31 H 2018 

1 yat 2015 

1 vC 2016 

1 Gdt 2017 

1 yrict 2018 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

5355 

In Which draft of the five year 
Plan in India, Inclusive 

development was talked about 
for the First time ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) Twelfth 

Under which of the following 

(A) 

Act Labor Unions are Registered 

(B) 

in India? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Eighth 

(C) 

Tenth 

(D) 

Eleventh 

International Labour day is 
celebrated ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Trade Union Act-1926 

(D) 

Trade Union Act-1947 

Trade Union Act-1957 

Trade Union Act-1991 

01 May 

The Second five year Plan was 

10 May 

based on which of the following ? 

15 May 
22 May 

Primary 
development 
Development of Industrial 
sector 

Poverty Eradication 
Human 

Sector 

Development 
Resource 

44. 

45. 

46. 

ECO 308 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

AuT yae � 1947 

TAuT ye -1991 

10 4$ t 

15 H 
22 4$ T 
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48. 

49. 

S0. 

5355 

Who among the Following 
Presented the First Five year 
Plan in the Indian Parliament ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

The Fourth Five year Plan was 

based on which of the following? 

(D) 

Herad 

Domar 

(B) 

Jawaharlal Nehru 

(C) 

Lal Bahadur Shastri 

(D) 

Herad Domar Modal 

Mahalanobis Modal 

Who Prepared the draft of the 

Input-Output Modal 

Fifth Five year Plan ? 

Rolling Plan 

(A) Herad and Domar 

P.C. Mahalanobis 

D.R. Gadgil 
D.P. Dhar 

48. 

49. 

50. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ECO 308 Page 15 
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